

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2860/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in SCA No.23476/
2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UTTAMBHAI BUDHIYABHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marsook B.,Adv.

Ms. Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

After some arguments, learned counsel for the
petitioner is permitted to withdraw this petition with liberty
to the petitioner to move the High Court by filing an appeal
before the Division Bench in accordance with law.The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed
of.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Court Master